Before commencing assembly,please read these instructions thoroughly.

| Bay Dhcchmes

“=x= 20I __

- s0!

FS8F Bearcat

/I\Waming! SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SPECIFICATION

This radio control model is not a toy!

WingSpan.......2460 mm (96.8in)
®First-time builders should seek advice from people having building WingArea.......96 dm’(1473sq.in)

experience in order to assemble the model correctly and to produce Length........... 1930 mm (76 in )
its performance to full extent. Engine............B0-100 cc gas engine
®Assemble this kit onlyin places out of children's reach! Radio..............6 channel, 10 servos

®Take enoughsafety precautions prior to operating this model.
You are responsible for this model's assembly and safe operation!

®Always keep this instruction manual ready at hand for quick
reference,even after completing the assembly.



REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (Purchase separately)
o ::dir;irn;;r:“ﬁer;lr;a;nelradiofnrairplanes[withwser\ros]. e A— @. — ﬂ’g’)-:

CAUTION: Only use aminimum & channel radio for .
airplones! [No cther radio may be used) required for engine starting Glow engine fuel only.
A minimum 6 channel _
transmitter for airplanes. el A'u"‘a‘i.RTHI»‘G' Normal gasoline cannot
= . -_ be used with glow engines
M E m Fuel Pump PlugWrench
12 AA-size Batteries s ,\\ =5
“__ . *;1
&
For handing the radio properly.refer to its instruction manual.
Engine and Muffler @ Glue ﬁ
Model Airplane engine Instant glue Epoxy Glue

80-100 cc gas engine

Muffler ﬁ’
‘--.E--;

Propeller splinner Purchase a propeller that P
will match your engine @\ -

Other equipment for enhancing
airplane operation & perormance
Glow plug g
THes> /’

Engine Starter 12V Battery (for starter) Ignition

TOOLS REQUIRED ( Purchase separately)

Sharp Hobby Knife Phillips Screw Driver Al
Porass  e— —T ) p —— >

Meedle Nose Pliers Wire Cutters

Scissors Cr_——:\}
=== T =8
BEFORE YOU BEGIN

o , Readthrough the manual before you begin,so you will have an overall idea of what to do.
9 . Check all parts .if you find any defective or missing parts .contact your local deater.

e - Symbols used throughout this instruction manual,comprise.
a a Apply epoxy glue. —p- Drill holes with the specified Must be purchased
HEH 2mm Diameter(here:2mm) separately! Wa rn|ng I

Apply instant glue \ Ensure smooth non-binding O -
6 (CA glue,super glue). Eh movement while assembling. * hefe! Do not overlook this symbel.

Cut off excess.

L Assemble left and right ‘ Cut off shaded portion. T

R Sides the same way.




Accessory list for this page.

Epoxy flap hings to trailing edge

mn TM9% , Rodaduster
__““l-ylg_i.: _____ 6 @fl e 8

Connecting rod head

Bl----4

M2ZH8mm Screw

M2.6X16mm Tp screw

(I - - — 6
Rod (2.5x85mm)
[ — v S 4

M3X25mm Screw

(oo = === 2

MIX30mm Screw
- -

MAXIEmm Screw

(P = = = = 4

Epoxy pin hings to aileron steadily

i Make sure IHIIQS are
mountedinthe same line
.

Install the nylon control horn and
connect the linkage

“, \‘ Securely glue together [/ coming

L .y off during . You will lose contrel
R | 2!5 |Warning of your airplane which leads to accidents!

Hom Rod adpester

P =----4 =—---8
Sl R e
= KE.AX18mm Tp soew > HIK Soew
o B&_-_.4 (T - - -
Fod (2. 8« 85mimp MTEmn Srew W Scew

—— .. (ST mn B (- e -4




Accessory list for this page.

Install the main wing

Pin hings
PR | & Nylon nut
Ninni % ’

5X45mm Axletree oot
D:' _____ 2 3X3mm screw

@ T
3X20mm Tp screw f[f’o? ¥

4X4mm screw
(e ===-=- 8 -
o @ -2

é.me Collar
= Constrictive

SO e

2.3x10mm screw
;’." A= 4

" Flashlightline

2.3x10mm screw
o> ————-4

J-l ‘ll— '___ i

| ‘Make sure hings are
mountedin the same line

Install the main landing gear

Sx45mm  Axletres 3Imm screw

[ %= : @
3X20mm Tpscrew 4ddmm screw
(e RS J——
5.2mm Collar A trictive
'LL.?E"

P

L
R

S [ T p—
: of your sirplawe miich beads e aceilents!




Accessory list for this page.

Install the horizontal tail

\
-
L~

Rod adjuster M3X25mm Screw

=—---4

M2.3X12mm Tp screw ,:]-_\\_\,_-., e S 4

M4X35mm Screw

Horn Connecting rod head

]

M2X8mm Screw

r—— -0

Rod (2.5x100mm)
- - - -2

MZ2X8mm cap screw

“""i
e -\-}\,ﬂ.‘
-_.. '-\. \-‘-\
“a | [ dh
& i
. . "
L sl o
4 | ©
ey \
. 1o
\f
- U
\.\\ %
=
: e 2
—~ =
<

A= A
n=n’
c=1c’

Rarning!

Sacurely glue togethar

JMeaming off during flights
You losa control of your airplane
whichleadsto accidenis!

12

Install the nylon control horn and Epoxy pin hings to rudder

connect the linkage

' — Ffln_h_m_gs__a
/ o ____ ===
‘;. B - i ‘Make sure hingsare
~7 mounted in the same line
e o R
| Plod adjuster o “‘ ‘\\ B
e | 3 e N\
."'\\\\ () - - § ‘ e A
N } mmna2 [danan2 gy ‘R‘“\% §V
MLIEN I Tp werwer W Soew Rod (25001 DOmim) vs\ L
I - T Y ———— 7




Accessory list for this page.

Install the landing gear

3412 Tp screw
(P - - - 3
3X3Imm Screw

WMAXASIMm SCrew

(oo — - - = ]

Alurminurm tube (8x1 20mmi Steal wire(200mm)

—------- 73 N ) @Gy - A
Connecting rod head Auminum fube [(3sbmm) e -1
-------- P TR 32mm  Collar
steel wire(250mm)  2X8Mm - screw €0, o
@ o e o 2 = ----- 4 2.3X10Tp screw
wm(” P Ll ey (e -4

M2 20mm Cap sorenw

3.2rmm Nylan Collar Aluminium tube (o - 12
Imm Lok But

() ----1 m TTiNy

=

2XEmMImM % Giew

3.2mm Nyl Colar

@.

Pod adjuster
L=

Humirium tube

[\

-

R |

12 Tp serew

(e -

e

FLIMm Screw

PR N !

_____ Ly

23410 Tp seraw

2] - i

==1 {
/ |
--3 ! |
|
4
T -l
|'_'-_u‘_v___—'l—-_¥ -~
— |

Rudder . Connect thelinkage
rod to the horn

16

\
I )
v
L |
[ 20 .
1 - J ” -
IE- \.l' 1 |l L g - 1
———— i | Wl
by a p-_ 4 1.
> Max45rmim Sciew P '- - ‘
O s L% - i b e —
i} - ._yﬂ AR o A . !
i amm hut 5 o ﬂ'1_]:.‘x ]
- T - N IL| I .:'f A 8 SIENTMIY S PR
Stesl wite@O0mm ) Rt 3 Ao Thoesm - - - - —
"N ad —— 2 el il e . =
¢|}-‘ —_ Steel wite(250mm) Ahminum tube|3csmm| = m 3mm Lock Nut
‘9 = mmma= 2 —------ - 3.2mm T B

g WA Epoxy rudder hings steadily in position

Securely glue together ,if coming
off during . You will lose contral
of your airplane which leads to accidents!

I&Warnlngl




Accessory list for this page. PIY Install the adorning

M3X15mm screw

Bz ------ 5

3mm Washer

o --------- 9

Mount canopy on the fuselage

M3X25mm screw

Bz -




Adjustment.

Adjustthe travel of each control surface to the
valuesinthe diagrams.

These values fit general flightcapabilities.
Readjust according to your needs and flight level.

AILERON 3 E
7 t S
i = SRR E__ — t E
Top view [ . .~

Adjustment.

Adjust the travel of each control surfaceto the
values in the diagrams.

These values fit general flight capabilities.
Readjust according to your needs and flight level.

Side view

I|
|
I
|
| =
[——:—

|
|
|
2N
—pl—p
7T8mm 78mm

Centre of Gravity.

values inthe diagrams.
These values fit general flight capabilities.
Readjust accordingto your needs and flight level.

Side view 2 3 E

A :

4 y @

R T < Cexe=s -
N

N, £

Never fly before checkingthe Cg™ s required position.

In orderto obtain the CG specified ,repositionthe
receiver and battery.

120-130mm < <
+—»
. By ‘?_/' % ___E:_' —

PN ...

NEVER fly the model

without well balancing.

Spread adiagram




	Ò³Ãæ  1
	Ò³Ãæ  2
	Ò³Ãæ  3
	Ò³Ãæ  4
	Ò³Ãæ  5
	Ò³Ãæ  6
	Ò³Ãæ  7
	Ò³Ãæ  8

